
8-Port 100/1000X SFP + 2-Port 10/100/1000T 
Managed Metro Ethernet Switch 

MGSD-10080F 
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Presentation Outlines 

 Product Overview 

 Product Benefits 

 Product Features 
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 Comparison 

 Appendix 

MGSD-10080F 
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Product Key Features 
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 The PLANET Layer 2 Managed Gigabit Switch Product map 
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../PLANET_Sales Guide/Product datasheet/C-WGSW-24040_24040R_L.pdf
../PLANET_Sales Guide/Product datasheet/C-WGSW-50040_L.pdf
../PLANET_Sales Guide/Product datasheet/C-WGSD-10020HP_L.pdf
../PLANET_Sales Guide/Product datasheet/C-SGSW24240_24240R_L.pdf
../PLANET_Sales Guide/Product datasheet/C-SGSW24240_24240R_L.pdf
../PLANET_Sales Guide/Product datasheet/C-SGSW24240_24240R_L.pdf
../PLANET_Sales Guide/Product datasheet/C-SGSW24040P_L.pdf
../PLANET_Sales Guide/Product datasheet/C-SGSW24040P_L.pdf
../PLANET_Sales Guide/Product datasheet/C-SGSW24040P_L.pdf
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Product Overview 

 Front Panel of MGSD-10080F 

 8 100/1000Base-X mini-GBIC/SFP slots 

 2-Port 10/100/1000Base-T RJ-45 

 RJ-45 console Interface 

 One Reset button 

 PWR / System / Port L.E.D. 

 DI / DO Interface 

 DC Power Input and DC Power switch 

 Grounding Screw 

 AC Power Input and AC Power switch. 

RJ-45 Console 

2 x 10/100/1000Base-T, RJ-45 

8 x 100/1000Base-X SFP slot 

PWR / System / Port L.E.D. 

Reset Button 

2 x DI / DO 

2 x DC Power Input 

DC Power Switch 

AC Power Input 

and Switch 

Grounding 
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Product Overview 

 Rear Panel of MGSD-10080F 

 All Interfaces are on the front panel. There is nothing on the rear 
panel. 
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Product Benefits 

 8-Port 100/1000Base-SX/LX mini-GBIC SFP Slot  

 2-Port 10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet interfaces 

 IPv6/IPv4 Dual Stack Management 

 Fully Front Panel Access Design 

 Digital Input and Digital Output 

 SSH/SSL Secure Management 

 Dual Power System for Power Redundancy  

 -36V ~ -72V DC 

 100V ~ 240V AC  
 Operating Temperature of -10 to 60 degrees C for DC Power Input Only 

 WEB/SNMP v1, v2c, v3, Telnet Remote IP management 

 Layer 2/3/4 Access Control List and Port Security 

 STP/RSTP/MSTP Connection Redundancy Support 

 14.8Mpps Switch Throughput 

 10Gbps/Non-blocking Switch Fabric  

 13” Rack Mount Installation 
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Product Features 

 Wide-Ranging Redundant Power Designs 

 AC Power Input 

• 100~240V AC, 50/60Hz 

 DC Power Input 

• DC1 & DC2 36~72V DC redundant power input for terminal block 

• 1A@24V Relay alarm for power down and port down for terminal block 

• Reverse power polarity protection  

 

AC Power Input 
DC Power Input 
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Product Features 

 Real-Time Fault Relay Alarm 

Trigger 
Alarm 

Trigger 
Alarm 

AC / DC 
Power Failure Port Failure 

Triggered by Power Failure 

Triggered by Port Failure 
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Product Features 

 Full Management 

 IPv4/IPv6 Dual Stack 

 IPv6 IP Address/NTP/DNS management 

 Standard-based Management 

• WEB-based 

• Telnet 

• SNMP v1 and v2c 

• Console Command Line 

 Security Authentication for secure management 

• SSH  

• SSL 

• SNMPv3  

 SNMP RMON 1, 2, 3 and 9 for In/out network traffic and event monitoring 

 SNMP trap for device Link Up/Link Down status monitoring 

 User Privilege levels control 
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Product Features - Software 

 VLAN 

 IEEE 802.1Q Tagged VLAN 

 Up to 255 VLANs groups, out of 4041 VLAN IDs 

 Provider Bridging (VLAN Q-in-Q) support (IEEE 802.1ad)  

 Private VLAN Edge (PVE) 

 MAC-based/Protocol-based VLAN 

 Voice VLAN 

 Spanning Tree Protocol 

 STP, IEEE 802.1d (Spanning Tree Protocol) 

 RSTP, IEEE 802.1w (Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol) 

 MSTP, IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Tree Protocol 

 BPDU Guard and BPDU Filtering enhances switch network reliability, manageability, 
and security 

 Link Aggregation 

 802.3ad Link Aggregation Control Protocol (LACP) 

 Cisco ether-channel (Static Trunk) 

 Maximum 5 trunk groups, up to 8 ports per trunk group  

 Up to 16Gbps bandwidth (Duplex Mode) 
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Product Features 

 Quality of Service 

 8 priority queues on all switch ports  

 Traffic Classification by: 
• 802.1p CoS 

• IP TOS/DSCP/Precedence of IPv4 / IPv6 packets 

• IP TCP/UDP port number  

• Typical network applications 

 Strict priority and Weighted Round Robin (WRR) CoS policie  

 Traffic-policing policies on the switch port 

 DSCP remarking 

 

 Multicast 

 Supports IGMP Snooping v1, v2 and v3 

 Querier mode support 

 IGMP Snooping filtering 

 MVR ( Multicast VLAN Registration) 
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Product Features 

 Security 

 Network Access Authentication Mechanism 

• IEEE 802.1x Port-based authentication for user identity control 

• MAC-based authentication for easy deployment 

• RADIUS / TACACS+ / Local profile 

 

 Access Control List (ACL) 

• IP-based filtering to permit or deny traffic 

• MAC-based filtering to permit or deny traffic 

• ACL Wizard for easy rules configuration 

 

 Management Source IP Filter to prevent unauthorized intruder 

 Supports Loop Protection 

 Shut down the port to protect against a loop. 
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Product Features 

 Loop Protection 

 Inspect the loop topology and block the port or send system log  
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Product Features 

 Loop Protection 

 Avoid various loop environments  
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Product Features 

 Enhanced Security 

 DHCP Snooping to filter untrusted DHCP messages 

 Dynamic ARP Inspection  

• Discards ARP packets with invalid MAC address to IP address binding 

• Protects the network from certain "man-in-the-middle" attacks 

 

 IP Source Guard 

• Helps prevent IP spoofing attacks when a host tries to spoof and use 
the IP address of another host 

• Any IP traffic with a source IP address other than that assigned to be 
filtered out 
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Product Features 

 Management Tools 

 Built-in Trivial File Transfer Protocol (TFTP) client 

 DHCP for IP address assignment 

 Firmware upload/download via HTTP / TFTP 

 SNTP (Network Time Protocol) 

 Link Layer Discovery Protocol (LLDP) Protocol 

 Universal Plug and Play (uPnP) 

 Event Log and Alarm 

• Local System Log 

• Remote Syslog  

• SMTP / Email event alarm 

 Cable diagnostic technology to detect and report potential UTP cable issue 

 PLANET Smart Discovery Utility for deploy management 
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DI/DO Configurations 

Digital Input Configuration 

Digital Output Configuration 

DI / DO Contacts 
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Product Feature - Digital Input 

Digital Input offers a feature that detects environment device 

status via sense login signal from high to low or from low to 

high, and then system is going to log message to local, remote 

log server, or alarm message via SNMP TRAP or SMTP with 

customized error message. 
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Product Feature - Digital Output 

Digital Output offers a feature that detects MGSD-10080F 

Port failure or Power failure event, and then output logic 

signal of High / Low to trigger external device. 

 

Trigger 
Alarm 

Trigger 
Alarm 

AC / DC 
Power Failure Port Failure 
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Product Feature - DDM 

 SFP-DDM (Digital Diagnostic Monitor)  
 It can easily monitor real-time parameters of the SFP for network administrator, such as 

optical output power, optical input power, temperature, laser bias current, and 
transceiver supply voltage.   
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Application 

 Optimized Design for Metropolitan Area Network  

 By means of improving the technology of Optical Fiber 

Ethernet with highly-flexible, highly-extendable and easy 

installation features, the data exchange speed of Optical 

Fiber is up to 1Gbps, and the distance of Gigabit Optical 

Fiber is up to 120km. Service providers, such as ISP and 

Telecom, install Metropolitan Area Network (MAN) based 

on Fiber technology to the WAN Internet Service.  
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Application - MAN 
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Application 

 Excellent Solution of Core / Department Switch   

 With 10 Gigabit ports, the MGSD-10080F is able to connect up to 

10 edge switches in the Ethernet environment. Moreover, the 

MGSD-10080F provides 20 Gigabit per second switch fabric and 

high bandwidth for backbone connection. The MGSD-10080F is an 

excellent choice of core layer switch for a Gigabit network.  
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Application 

Office Building # A 

Office Building # B 

Centralize Control 
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 Target Markets 

 System Integrator 

 ISP / Telecom / Service Provider 

 Government / Campus  

 Enterprise / SMB Office 

 

 Most Demandable Models 

 Gigabit Fiber Switches 

• SGSW-24240 / XGS3-24242 

• MGSW-24160F 

 Fiber Products -- Media Converter, SFP Module, etc.  

• GT-90x / FT-80x 

• MGB-x series (SFP module), MFB-x series (SFP module) 

Appendix - Sales Target 
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Appendix - Available Fiber Optic SFP Modules 

 Gigabit SFP Modules 

 MGB-GT SFP-Port 1000Base-T module 

 MGB-SX SFP-Port 1000Base-SX mini-GBIC module 

 MGB-LX SFP-Port 1000Base-LX mini-GBIC module 

 MGB-L50 SFP-Port 1000Base-LX mini-GBIC module-50km 

 MGB-L70 SFP-Port 1000Base-LX mini-GBIC module-70km 

 MGB-L120 SFP-Port 1000Base-LX mini-GBIC module-120km 

 MGB-LA10 SFP-Port 1000Base-LX (WDM,TX:1310nm) mini-GBIC module-10km 

 MGB-LB10 SFP-Port 1000Base-LX (WDM,TX:1550nm) mini-GBIC module-10km 

 MGB-LA20 SFP-Port 1000Base-LX (WDM,TX:1310nm) mini-GBIC module-20km 

 MGB-LB20 SFP-Port 1000Base-LX (WDM,TX:1550nm) mini-GBIC module-20km 

 MGB-LA40 SFP-Port 1000Base-LX (WDM,TX:1310nm) mini-GBIC module-40km 

 MGB-LB40 SFP-Port 1000Base-LX (WDM,TX:1550nm) mini-GBIC module-40km 

 MGB-TSX SFP-Port 1000Base-SX mini-GBIC module - 550m (-40~75℃)  

 MGB-TLX SFP-Port 1000Base-LX mini-GBIC module - 10km (-40~75℃)  

 MGB-TL30 SFP-Port 1000Base-LX mini-GBIC module - 30km (-40~75℃)  

 MGB-TL70 SFP-Port 1000Base-LX mini-GBIC module - 70km (-40~75℃)  
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Appendix - Available Fiber Optic SFP Modules 

 100Base-FX SFP Modules 

• MFB-FX SFP-Port 100Base-FX Transceiver (1310nm) -2km 

• MFB-F20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Transceiver (1310nm) – 20km 

• MFB-F60 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Transceiver (1310nm) – 60km 

• MFB-FA20 SFP-Port 100Base-BX Transceiver (WDM,TX:1310nm) -20km 

• MFB-FB20 SFP-Port 100Base-BX Transceiver (WDM,TX:1550nm) -20km 

• MFB-TF20 SFP-Port 100Base-FX Transceiver (1310nm) - 20km (-40~75℃) 

• MFB-TFX SFP-Port 100Base-FX Transceiver (1310nm) -2km (-40~75℃)   
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